PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

UBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
Gregory Alan Stoloff				04/08/2009	
Wilson Romero Caparros-Wanderley				04/08/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:					
Street Address:	100 Fetter Lane				
City:	London				
State/Country:					
Property Type 13		134659	Number		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: 9492530902					
Correspondence will be	e sent via US M	Mail wh	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 949-253-0900					
Email: maria.nadal@klgates.com					
Correspondent Name: Louis C. Cullman Address Line 1: K&L Gates LLP					
Address Line 1: 1 Park Plaza, 12th Floor					
Address Line 4:	irv, CALIFORNIA 92614				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1958652.00027		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Louis C. Cullman		
Total Attachments: 2 source=1958652_0002 source=1958652_0002					

PATENT Client Code: PAGEW4.001APC Page 1

International Application No.: PCT/GB2007/000383 International Filing Date: February 5, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Gregory Alan Stoloff, an Australian citizen, residing at 35 Royal Avenue, London, SW3 4QE, United Kingdom; and Wilson Romero Caparros-Wanderley, a Spanish citizen, residing at 3 Rixon Meadow, Aylesbury, Buckinghamshire, HP19 7FP, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PEPTIDE SEQUENCES AND COMPOSITIONS for which we have executed a national phase application in the United States of the above-captioned international application, which has been assigned U.S. Application No. 12/278,728;

AND WHEREAS, PepTcell Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with its principal place of business at 100 Fetter Lane, London, EC4A 1BN, United Kingdom, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 0227494777647776477762 0810 REEL: 030061 FRAME: 0703

International Application No.: PCT/GB2007/000383 International Filing Date: February 5, 2007 PATENT Client Code: PAGEW4.001APC Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This st day of Ange 2009 man Second
Signature of Gregory A. Stoloff
Signature of Witness:
Printed Name of Witness: KIMBELL R. DUNCAN

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 6 20 09 day of APASL Signature of Wilson R. Caparros-Wanderley Signature of Witness: Printed Name of Witness:

6927046 040309

PATENT REEL: 022749AFRANIE: 0811 REEL: 030061 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 05/28/2009 RECORDED: 03/21/2013